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SPEED POST /OUT TODAY I 

RTI MATTER/MOST URGENT 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 


MUNI MA~A RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI 

(RTI BRANCH, DTTE), Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in) } 

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/'ITE/ID No.4846/ f~6 "::t - b r Dated:\ Q. J9 J~ 
To 

Sh V. Jaya Raman 
31 A(Old)/60 (New),Ramalaxmi 
Nagar, First Street, Edayar Palayam, 
Coimbatore ­641025, M.No. 9003372319 

Sub: 
Sir, 

Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005 

With reference to your application rec~ived on 20/08/2019 vide ID No. 4846 
addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to 
Information Act 2005. The replies/information in r/o D'ITE (HQ) provided by 
Custodians of record whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:­

Information 
Sought 
Information 
as per SL No. 
1 

Information provided as per available records n the branch 

In this regard, it is to inform that the concern file in which 
representation dated 27/05/2016 was dealt is not traceable, 
however similar matter has been received in E-1 Branch from 
Principal (ABIT) and the same is under process. Howev~r, as and 
when the concerned file traced out, the requisite information will be 
provided to the applicant. 

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you 
may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate 
Authority is as under:­

The First Appellate A~thority, 
Department of Training & Technical 
Education,Room No.103, Ist Floor, ~ 
Pitampura, Delhi- 110034. (J'· Cf· {CJ 

(JITENDER RATHI) 
PI0 (RTI) D'ITE 

~PY for information to:­
1.The System Analyst (Computer Branch), D'ITE with the request for upload the 
same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed). 



.:<o · 8 -t; 
~ 
!f~i\~\\ 'Ti-t;­

~ 



----- -------

Coimbatore 
k7-5-2016 

C' .. ,......,., 
J. .L Vll.1 

V.Jayaraman 
3 lA (Old)/60(New) 

Ramalaxmi Nagar, First Street 
Edayar palayam, Coimbatore-641025 
TEL (0422)2405978, Mob: 9003372319 

To 

The Director of TRG &TECH EDN 
MUNI MAYARAM MARG, PITAN.lPURA 
DELHI. 110088 
(Kind attention Deputy Director ~) 

Sub: REFIXATION OF PAY-GRANU OF ANNUAL iJNCREMENTS ­
w.e.f 1-1-1996- Rs.120ot'A20-18300-DOPT Guide Lines -stepping Up ­
requested 

Ref.OFFICE ORDER No (2(7~)/ABP/ADMN/1925-31 dt.6/5/2016 inr/o 
V.Jayaraman. 

Sir, 
Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of my letter addressed to the Principal 

Aryabhat.Institute ofTechnology, Delhi 110033 dated 25-5-2016 requesting P.im to _ . . 
remove the pay disparity with Sh.P.P.Gupta (Retd.selection grade lecturer) and 
correct the pay fixation in my regard. I was HOD since 16-02-89 and retired on 31­

01-99. 
I have also enclosed the copy of the office order of the Principal ABIT dated 6- ­

05-2016 wherein my designation has been wrongly mentioned. as LECTURER 
instead of "HOD". The order has completely ignored my seniority over 

Sh.P.P.Gujta. 
By awarding increment ofRs.420/- in the pay scale (Rs.1200-420-18300) on 1­

0 I-96 to Sh. P.P.Gupta raising his pay from Rs.14940/- to Rs.15360/- and leaving 
my pay behind at Rs.14940/- on 1-01-96 means "Junior" drawing higher salary on 

;he same date. This is an anomaly and disparity. 



J 	was H.0.D since 16-02-89 and Sh.P.P.Gupta remained lecturer throughout 

(i.e) always junior to me. 
By virtue of my seniority over Sh.P.P.Gupta I request that rny pay on 1-01-96 

be stepped up to Rs.15360/- at par with Stf .P. GUPTA and to refix my .pay 

awarding increments w.e.f 1-01-1996. 

With regards, 
Yours faithfully 

v. 	:Ict ~~CY'\,). 
(V.Jayaraman) 



C'OIMHATOI< ! 

25-05-2016 

From 
\ 1.Jayarnman 

3lA (Old)/60(New) 

Ramalaxmi Nagar, First Street 

EDA YARP ALA YAM, Coimbatore -*641025 
Tel(0422)2405978, 900337231 

To 
The Principal 
Aryabhat Institute of Technology 
G.T Kamal Road, Delhi -1J0033 

Sub: Grant of annual Increments -12000-420-18300 

Onl-1-96-As per Dopt Guide lines.· 
Ref: Office Order-Pay Fixation -Rio V. Jayaraman 
No.F2(78)/ABp/ ADMN/1925:-31 dt.6/5/2016 

Sk, 
Your· above order of pay fixation granting me increments w.e.f p6 1-2-1996 is 

not acceptable to me as it has ignored the fact of my seniority over the rest of other 
officers concerned (in particular .Sh. P.P. Gupta). 

On 1-1-96 Sh.P.P.Gupta drawing a pay of Rs. 14940/- at par with me was 
awarded an increment of RS420/- (Scale 12000-420-18300)and his pay rose to 
RS.15360/- on 1-1-96 over taking my pay of Rs.14940/-, thus causing the 

disparity. 

Sh.P.P.Gupta (Selection grade lecturer) getting more pay than me 
(V.Jayaraman,HOD since 16-2-89) (ie) jtµlior getting more pay on the same date 1.­
1-96) than his senior (V.Jayaraman, HOD)is an anomaly causing .disparity and 
injustice. In such cases the pay of senior is stepped up at par with his junior as per 
the fundamental rules of central Govt. services with a view to removing genuine 

anomalies. 

P7D 7 
(4v~J?~) 



So , I request you te step up my pay from RS.14940/- to 15360/- to bring my pay 

at par with Sh.P.P.Gupta (my junior) on 1-1-96. 

The rest of the pay fixaticn in my case (V. Jayaraman, HOD) shall be as follows: 
Pay On r-1-1996 Rs.15360/­
(Stepped up) 

Pay as on 1-2-96 Rs.15780/­

Pay as on 1-2-97 Rs.16200/­
Pay as on 1-2-98 Rs.16620/­
Pay as on31-l-99 Rs.16620/­
(Retirement) 


As above I request you to issue the revised fixation orders at the earliest. 
Thauking you, 

Yours sincerely, 

2.1. .::::ro <J. ~ l"W"'> ot-71 
(V.fayaraman) 
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